





The Bill Osborne Fellowship

The Bill Osborne Fellowship is named to honor its honoree, Bill Osborne. Lion Bill was a founding member of the Western NC Lions Board of Directors and served as president in the early years of the organization. He was instrumental in the Corporation's fundraising and establishment of the Marjorie McCune Center Assisted Living Facility for the Blind, Visually Handicapped, and Aged. In addition to his service to WNCL, Bill was a charter member of his lions club, Clyde, was a PDG, recipient of the Melvin Jones Fellowship, a Jack Stickley Fellowship, and is a member of NC Lions Hall of Fame. The Fellowship is available to anyone, lion or non-lion with a contribution of \$250.

Bill Osborne Fellow

Check Payable to: WNCL [Western NC Lions Board of Directors] Memo Line: Bill Osborne Fellow \$250.00

Mail to: McCune Community 101 Lions Way Black Mountain, NC 28711